



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 4479 of 2015

Mohan Pal Rawat

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : B.K. Tripathi, Dileep Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate, K.P. Singh Kaushal, Manoj
Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant informs that the opposite party No.2, Dinesh Chaudhar has died.
2. The office is directed to ascertain the living status of the opposite party No.2, Dinesh Chaudhar, through the concerned C.J.M., who shall submit his report to this Court before the next date fixed.
3. List this case on **02.04.2026**.

March 19, 2026
Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)